



This certificate is hereby granted to **PROVIDENCE PLACE OF DOVER ASSOCIATES**

To operate **PROVIDENCE PLACE OF DOVER**

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

Located at 3377 FOX RUN ROAD, DOVER, PA 17315

(COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION

DDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE/SERVICE LOCATION

To provide Assisted Living-Special Care

The total number of persons which may be cared for at one time may not exceed <u>190</u> or the maximum capacity permitted by the Certificate of Occupancy, whichever is smaller.

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

TYPE OF SERVICE(S) TO BE PROVIDED

Restrictions: Special Care Unit - 55 Pa.Code §§ 2800.231-239 - Capacity 74

This certificate is granted in accordance with the Human Services Code of 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800: Assisted Living Residences

and shall remain in effect from February 11,

(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)

2021

until February 11,

, _______ 2022

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

No: 336960

mie J. Buchenaue

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

HS 628 - 01/21



Emailing Date: February 26, 2021

Mr. Howard Holben Executive Director/ Administrator Providence Place of Dover Assoc. 1528 Sand Hill Road Hummelstown, Pennsylvania 17306

> RE: Providence Place of Dover 3377 Fox Run Road Dover, Pennsylvania 17315 Certificate #: 336960

Dear Mr. Holben:

As a result of the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services, Bureau of Human Services Licensing, (Office of Long-term Living), licensing inspection on February 4, 2021 of the above facility, we have found that your facility is in substantial compliance with the regulations, set forth in 55 pa. Code Ch. 2800 (relating to Assisted Living Residence), that can be adequately assessed at this time. The licensing inspector was unable to complete a full inspection because this is a new legal entity operating the home.

In accordance with 55 Pa.Code § 2800.11(b) (relating to procedural requirements for licensure or approval of assisted living residences) a re-inspection of your newly licensed facility will be conducted within 3 months of the effective date of this license. Complete compliance with all applicable regulations is required in order to maintain your license.

Your NEW license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Jamie J. Buchenauer

Jamie L. Buchenauer Deputy Secretary Office of Long-term Living

Enclosures License